Republic of Serbia
Ministry of Construction,
Transport and Infrastructure

Project Implementation Unit

Finance Contract: ~ SERBIAN INLAND WATERWAY INFRASTRUCTURE Finance Contract between the Republic of Serbia and
European Investment Bank (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia - International Contracts No. 02/2019)
MCTI reference:  404-02-00152/1/2019-2
Type of document:  Clarification No 15 to Tender Dossier
Number of pages: 2
Number of attachments: -
Date:  August 25, 2020

Clarification No. 17 to TD

General
Volume 3 Technical specification, Section 5: Particular technical specifications
Technical documentation

QUESTIONS ANSWERS

Question No 1 Answer No 1

Where are the main water connection Please, check the conditions issued by the PME "Vodovod i
points on the site? kanalizacija" Smederevo which are a part of the Technical
documentation you have received, as well as Vol. 3
Technical specification, Section 5: Particular technical
specifications.

Question No 2 Answer No 2

Where may we have access to the Land | Land acquisition is finalised.
Acquisition (red-line) Map, as well as
the Project EIA (Environmental Impact
Assessment) report and relevant
approval opinions?

EIA as well as relevant approvals are a part of the Technical
documentation you have received.

Question No 3 Answer No 3

Where may we have access to relevant | Republic Hydro-meteorological Service of Serbia is a body
Hydrometeorological data, especially responsible for operations of main network of gauging
riverbed water level recorded data stations and publication of hydrological data.

?
preferably over the past decades: Please, check data requested at

http://www.hidmet.gov.rs/ciril/hidrologija/povrsinske god
isnjaci.php
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Question No 4

Local laws and regulations regarding
riverbed dredging and excavation.

Answer No 4

Please, check the Clarification No.7 to TD at

https://www.mgsi.gov.rs/sites/default/files/Port%200f%20

Smederevo%20-

%20Clarification%20N0.%207%20%2820200803%29.pdf
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